
 

 

 

 

 

 

Sustainable transformation through innovation” 

 

2023-2024/5 ACADEMIC YEAR SESSIONAL DATES 

 

 

1. Monday 8th January 2024     - Start of 

          semester one

          2024  

 

 

2. Monday 8th January to 12th January 2024    -  Registration 

          and payment

          of tuition/fees

          for returning 

          students 

 

3. Monday 15th January – Friday 19th January 2024 - Late  

          registration for

          returning  

          students  

 

4. Monday 15th January 2024     - Teaching for

          the January 

          intake begins

          for all students  

 

5. Friday 1st March 2024                - Submission of

          first assignment

          by all  

          registered 

          student 

 

6. Monday 11th to Friday 15th March 2024   - Mid-semester

          break for all 

          students   

 

 

 



7. Monday 1st April to Friday 28th June 2024   - Payment of  

          tuition/fees  

          and registration 

          by newly  

          admitted July 

          intake students

      

8. Friday 12th April 2024               - Submission of

          second 

          assignment by

          all registered

          students  

 

9. Friday 24th May 2024               - Classes end for

          all students 

 

10. Monday 27th May - Friday 7th June 2024    - Registration for

          end of  

          semester 

          examinations  

 

11. Monday 10th to Friday 14th June 2024   - End of 

          semester 

          Examinations  

 

12. Monday 1st July to Friday 5th July 2024   - Late payment 

          of tuition/fees 

          and registration 

          for the July  

          intake newly 

          admitted 

          students  

 

13. Monday 1st to Friday 5th July 2024     - Senate 

          Examinations

          committee 

          sittings to 

          consider results 

 

14. Friday 5th July 2024      - Publication of 

          semester results  

 

END OF 2024 SEMESTER ONE  

 

 

 



15. Monday 8th July 2024  - 2024 Semester 

 two begins for 

 the returning 

 and newly 

 admitted 

 students and

 learning 

 commence for 

 the newly

 admitted July 

 intake 

 students.     

 

16. Monday 8th July to Friday 12th July 2024 - Payment of 

 semester 

 tuition/fees and 

 registration for 

 all returning 

 students. 

 

17. Monday 15th to Friday 19th July 2024 - Late

 registration for 

 returning 

 students  

 

18. Monday 22nd July 2024             -  Learning 

          commence for 

          the registered 

          returning  

          students  

 

19. Friday 13th September 2024                      -  Submission of

          first  

          assignments by

          all students 

 

20. Monday 16th to Friday 20th September 2024         -  Mid-semester 

          break for all 

          students  

 

21. Friday 25th October 2024             -  Submission of

          second 

          assignments by

          all students  

 

 



22. Monday 14th October 2024 – 31st December 2024 -   Payment of  

          tuition/fees and 

          registration for  

          January 2025

          intake newly 

          admitted 

          students  

 

23. Friday 29th November 2024                     -     Classes end for

          all students 

 

24. Monday 2nd to Friday 6th Dec 2024                  -  Registration for

          end of  

          semester 

          examinations 

   

25. Monday 9th to Friday 13th December 2024                 -  End of 

          semester 

          Examinations  

 

26. Monday 6th to Friday 10th January 2025               -  Senate 

          Examinations

          committee 

          sittings to 

          consider results 

 

27. Friday 10th January 2025            -  Publication of

          Results  

 

END OF 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 
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